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Department of Natural Resources contact phone numbers

The offices are located in Jefferson City unless otherwise noted.

Division of Environmental Quality: 800-361-4827
Regional Offices

Kansas City
Northeast (Macon)
St. Louis
Southeast (Poplar Bluff)
Southwest (Springfield)

816-251-0700 
660-385-8000 
314-416-2960 
573-840-9750 
417-891-4300

Air Pollution Control 
Hazardous Waste
Land Reclamation
Solid Waste Management

573-751-4817 
573-751-3176 
573-751-4041 
573-751-5401

Water Protection Program

Public Drinking Water 
Water Pollution Control

573-751-1300
573-751-1300

Missouri Geological Survey (Rolla) 
Geological Survey (Rolla)

573-368-2100 
573-368-2160

State Historic Preservation Office 573-751-7858

Water Resources Center
573-751-2867 

Dam and Reservoir Safety (Rolla)     573-368-2175 
Major Water Users    573-751-7823




